

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005818 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3095

HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : SR 12
 MITCHEL DRIVE TO
 COWICHE CREEK BRIDGE
 99Y009

PROJECT : NH-0012(113)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2000
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, II
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	40,000.00	8,000.00	15,000.00
2	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 9390.0000	m	0.1800 1,690.20	0.1000 939.00	0.1100 1,032.90
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.		575.00	350.00	400.00
STRUCTURE					
4	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION 9.5000	m	800.0000 7,600.00	600.0000 5,700.00	1,065.0000 10,117.50
SURFACING					
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 115.0000	t	25.0000 2,875.00	18.0000 2,070.00	9.0000 1,035.00
6	SHOULDER FINISHING 7.5000	km	600.0000 4,500.00	575.0000 4,312.50	290.0000 2,175.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
7	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 22.5000	t	200.0000 4,500.00	195.0000 4,387.50	250.0000 5,625.00
8	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		7,080.00	7,080.00	7,080.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
9	CRACK SEALING EST.		7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
10	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 63092.0000	m2	1.7500 110,411.00	0.6500 41,009.80	0.7900 49,842.68

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005818 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3095

HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : SR 12
 MITCHEL DRIVE TO
 COWICHE CREEK BRIDGE
 99Y009

PROJECT : NH-0012(113)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2000
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, I
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
11	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-21 7080.0000	t	30.0000 212,400.00	30.0000 212,400.00	30.9500 219,126.00
12	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		6,370.00	6,370.00	6,370.00
13	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,524.00	2,524.00	2,524.00
TRAFFIC					
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 12.0000	m	100.0000 1,200.00	56.4000 676.80	100.0000 1,200.00
15	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 241.0000	m	22.0000 5,302.00	25.7500 6,205.75	25.1500 6,061.15
16	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 118.0000	m	10.0000 1,180.00	10.4000 1,227.20	10.7000 1,262.60
17	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 2.0000	EACH	50.0000 100.00	45.0000 90.00	47.2500 94.50
18	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 1.0000	EACH	50.0000 50.00	55.0000 55.00	57.7500 57.75
19	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 128.0000	EACH	22.0000 2,816.00	16.9500 2,169.60	17.8000 2,278.40
20	PLASTIC GORE STRIPE 683.0000	m	10.0000 6,830.00	7.5000 5,122.50	7.9000 5,395.70
21	PLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE 67.0000	m2	55.0000 3,685.00	35.5000 2,378.50	37.3000 2,499.10

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005818 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3095

HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : SR 12
 MITCHEL DRIVE TO
 COWICHE CREEK BRIDGE
 99Y009

PROJECT : NH-0012(113)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2000
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, IN
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC						
22	PLASTIC STOP BAR 69.0000	m	23.0000 1,587.00	17.5000 1,207.50	18.4000 1,269.60	
23	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 33.0000	EACH	75.0000 2,475.00	75.0000 2,475.00	78.7500 2,598.75	
24	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 4.0000	EACH	65.0000 260.00	20.0000 80.00	21.0000 84.00	
25	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 9390.0000	m	0.2000 1,878.00	0.1500 1,408.50	0.1600 1,502.40	
26	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		2,314.00	2,865.00	3,000.00	
27	REPLACE TRAFFIC LOOP TYPE 1 6.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 6,000.00	800.0000 4,800.00	1,190.0000 7,140.00	
28	REPLACE TRAFFIC LOOP TYPE 2 12.0000	EACH	500.0000 6,000.00	250.0000 3,000.00	450.0000 5,400.00	
29	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 41.0000	EACH	45.0000 1,845.00	30.0000 1,230.00	31.5000 1,291.50	
30	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 240.0000	HR	4.0000 960.00	2.0000 480.00	2.1000 504.00	
31	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	2,250.0000 4,500.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	1,575.0000 3,150.00	
32	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 150.0000	HR	3.0000 450.00	5.0000 750.00	5.2500 787.50	

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005818 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3095

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2000
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2000

HWY	: SR 012	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 12	SUPERIOR PAVING CO.	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, I
	MITCHEL DRIVE TO	2000 E BEECH ST	3307 RIVER RD
	COWICHE CREEK BRIDGE	98901-2147	
	99Y009	YAKIMA WA 989091268	YAKIMA WA 989021169
PROJECT	: NH-0012(113)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :
COUNTY(S)	: YAKIMA		000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
33	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
	L.S.		2,800.00	250.00	300.00
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	648.0000	HR	28.0000	28.7500	30.2000
			18,144.00	18,630.00	19,569.60
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	32.0000	DAY	40.0000	35.0000	36.7500
			1,280.00	1,120.00	1,176.00
36	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	384.0000	HR	35.0000	31.0000	32.5500
			13,440.00	11,904.00	12,499.20
37	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	20.0000	m2	86.0000	55.0000	57.7500
			1,720.00	1,100.00	1,155.00
OTHER ITEMS					
38	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI				
	4.0000	EACH	250.0000	220.0000	200.0000
			1,000.00	880.00	800.00
39	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	4.0000	EACH	500.0000	220.0000	250.0000
			2,000.00	880.00	1,000.00
40	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
	EST.		1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
41	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
	EST.		1.00	1.00	1.00
42	MINOR CHANGE				
	CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 02/17/2000
TIME: 12:12

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y009 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 005818 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3095
HWY : SR 012
TITLE : SR 12
 MITCHEL DRIVE TO
 COWICHE CREEK BRIDGE
 99Y009
PROJECT : NH-0012(113)
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2000
AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, I
2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
98901-2147
YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
43	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$499,841.20</u>	<u>\$378,628.15</u>	<u>\$411,404.83</u>